138

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 1992 CONTINUED

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve the following personnel
actions:

Health: Merit Inc.: Gary Cox $5,055., effective 8-1-92; Linda Whitlatch
$1,196., effective ?-1-92; Ray Bishop $3,114., effective 2-1-922. Transferring
from 6440-5010 to 6467-5010: Juanita Holt. Date Correction: Aliakber Akberali
effective 9—-1-92. Resignation: E. Diane Colson, effective B-28-92. Removal
from payroll: Michelle Smothers, effective 8-13-92. Medical Leave Without Pay:
Mar jorie Tolbert, effective 92-23-92. Temporary Appt.: Shirley Watkins-
$9.00/hr, effective 8-17-92; Robin Braves $11.%96/hr., effective 8-28-92.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 145832)

Parks: Resignation: Neil Duhig, effective 8-27-92; Buy Seaman, effective
8-26-923 John williamé, effective 8-31-92. Temporary Employ: Effective ?-9-92:
Andrea Parker $4.253/hr.; Ruth E. Smith $5.00/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 145833)

Juvenile Bureau: Transfer from Social Services; Effective 9-8-92:

Tiffany Williams $1,553. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 145834)

Building Operations: Temp. Appt.: Jack M. Clay $1,144,, effective 9-1-92.

'Salary Adjustment: Harvey James Thomas $5.50/hr., effective 9-16-92. Salary

Adj. for one month: Effective 9-1-92: Kathryn Elliott $1,673.62; David Odom
$1,223.20. (Clerk's Misc., File No. 145835)

Highways: Performance Increase: Effective 9-1-92: Dale Blevins $2,583.;
Barbara Cannady $1,18%9.3; Lawrence Downing $1,4035.; Don E. Honeycutt $1,543.;
Larry D. Nicholas $2,246.3 Matha J. Nicholas $2,485.; Carl Goudeau $1,795.;
William Jones %$1,448. Tempoaorary Appt.: Mark T. Downing %1,124., effective
2-1-92. Return from Workers Compensation: Harold D. Pemberton, effectiQe
?-1-922. End of Temp. Employment: Michael Conatzef, effective 8~87~9é. (Clerk's
Misc. File No. 145836)

Social Services: Regular Appt. (from Temp): Christine Laudati %1,156.,
effective 92-1-92. Transfer to Juvenile Bureau: Tiffany C. Williams, effective
9-7-922. Re-Classification: Geraldine Timmons %1,884., effective 9-1-92.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 145837)

Administrative Services: Promotion: Kenneth R. Smith %1,708., effective
9-1-92. (Clerk's Misc. File Nao. 145838)

Election Board: Temporary: Effective 9-1-92: Wilds H. McDowell
$435.00/day; James A. Walker $7.00/hr. (Clerk’'s Misc. File No. 195889)

Upen roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, vyes; Selph, yes. Motion cérried.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to approve as Blanket Purchase Orders
and authorize execution, Blanket Purchase Orders (21) as presented. Upon roll
call, Harris, vyes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File
No. 145846)

Moveq by Harris, seconded by Selph, to award the bid for One (1) New &6"
Electric Pump to Pangbqrn Stottlemyre, Inc. in the amant of $6,800.00. Low

bidder, Automatic Engineering, Inc, did not meet all specifications. Upon roll




